



PURCHASE ORDER
 PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL SUR
 Mati, Digos City

Supplier: JCGO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	P.O. No.: G-052-23CB	Date: APR 04 2023
Address: Aurora Ext., San Jose, Digos City		
Email/Tel#: jcgoconstructiondigos@gmail.com / 09772478949	Mode of Procurement: Competitive Bidding	
T.I.N: 459-356-604-002	End-User: PHO - DSPH	
PR. No./Date: 0468-CB-23 03/17/2023		

Gentlemen : Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse	Delivery Term: FOB Destination
Date of Delivery: Within 10 calendar days upon receipt of P.O.	Payment Term: Credit Basis

Item No.	Unit	Item and Description	Brand Name (if Applicable)	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	unit	Brush cutter 4-stroke gasoline engine (Genuine Brand) Power: 1.0 kW Engine Type: 1 Cylinder 4 Stroke, Air-cooling, OHC Displacement: at least 35.8 cc Fuel Capacity: at least 0.8L	KAWASAKI/HONDA	2	21,500.00	43,000.00
2	unit	Concrete Buggy, Wheelbarrow *2 wheels *Metal Body *At least 6 cu. ft. capacity	MEGA/OMEGA	4	14,000.00	56,000.00
3	roll	Garden Hose 5/8 x 30m, heavy duty	ORD./CHINA	3	3,495.00	10,485.00
4	roll	Power Spray Hose 5/8 dia. 3 ply, 50m, heavy duty	ORD./CHINA	2	2,498.00	4,996.00
5	pc	Convenience Outlet Flush Type 3 gangs	OMNI/ORD.	100	250.00	25,000.00
6	pc	Convenience Outlet Surface Type 3 gangs	OMNI/ORD.	50	84.00	4,200.00
7	pc	Incandescent Light Bulb, at least 25W	ORD	50	65.00	3,250.00
8	pc	Streetlamp, 100W, Solar Type Integrated, at least 10000 lumens	ORD	10	4,200.00	42,000.00
9	roll	Flat cord #14 150m/roll	ORD	2	7,800.00	15,600.00
10	roll	Flat cord #16 150m/roll	ORD	1	5,800.00	5,800.00
11	unit	T8 LED TUBE 18w With Holder	ORD	200	354.00	70,800.00
12	unit	T8 LED TUBE 9w With Holder	ORD	200	264.00	52,800.00
13	pc	LED Bulb 18w	ORD	50	224.00	11,200.00
14	pc	LED Bulb 9w	ORD	150	194.00	29,100.00
15	unit	WALL FAN at least 16" FAN BLADE with three Fan Speed Control Heat Protected Motor (Built-in Thermal Fuse) 160 Oscillation Action Power Supply: 220-240V~50/60Hz	ORD	100	2,199.00	219,900.00
16	unit	STAND FAN at least 16" FAN BLADE with three Fan Speed Control Heat Protected Motor (Built-in Thermal Fuse) 160 Oscillation Action Power Supply: 220-240V~50/60Hz	ORD	30	2,400.00	72,000.00
17	roll	THHN Stranded Wire # 12 150m/roll	ORD	2	5,685.00	11,370.00
18	roll	THHN Stranded Wire # 14 150m/roll	ORD	1	5,450.00	5,450.00

 FOR HOSPITAL MAINTENANCE USE.
 GENERAL FUND 2023 OTHER SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
 EXPENSES 5-02-03-990

 The Supplier shall notify the PGSO a day before the actual
 delivery.

Reminder :	Delivery shall be made not later than 12:00 noon
Total Amount in words:	Six Hundred Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One Pesos TOTAL 682,951.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours

<p align="center">MAE FATIMA SALVADO JCGO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY Signature over Printed Name / Date <u>4/14/23</u> Date</p>	<p align="right">YVONNE ROÑA CAGAS Governor By Authority of the Governor As per EO No. 1 Series of 2022</p>
---	---

Funds Available	CAFOA No. 2596-4-27-101	Atty. HERBERT R. GONZALES
-----------------	--------------------------------	----------------------------------